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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.
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DOMINION LABORATORY— continued. •
19C19-10.
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VOTE No. 53—continued.
Other Chabges of and incidental to—Books, newspapers, and periodicals

Chemicals and apparatus
Cleaning
Extra clerical assistance
Freight and cartage
Fuel, light, and water
Lodging-allowances of Cadets ...
Office equipment
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Subscriptions to Technical Societies
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

£
25

600
70

100
10

130
50
20
60
10

200

£

25

Total—Vote No. 53 ... 1,300
3,97

BACTERIOLOGICAL LABORATORY.
1909-10.

Total number of officers .. 4
VOTE No. 54.

Salabies—Bacteriologist
Assistant Bacteriologist (also Assistant, Vaccine Station)
Clerk ... ... ...
Messenger

600
320
196
160

2
3

Other Charges of and incidental to—Chemicals and apparatus
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

1,276

100

50

Total—Vote No. 54 ... 150
1,426

PRINTING AND STATIONERY.
Classification and Increases under Regulation.

1909-10.
Total number of officers .. {Permanent .. 238

ITemporary .. 187VOTE No. 55.
Salaries—

Government Printer, Manager of Stationery Office, and
Controller of Stamp Printing

Superintending Overseer
Chief Clerk and Accountant ...
Copy Supervisor (also Hansard Supervisor, £200)
7 Clerks : 1 at £220, 1 at £210, 1 at £200, 1 at £185_ at £165, 1 at £145, 1 at £100
2 Cadets: 1 at £85, 1 at £60 ...
2 Warehousemen : 1 at £215, 1 at £196 ...
10 Assistants in Stationery Office, Ac. : 1 at £166 1at

£155,1 at £150, 2 at £140, 1 at £114, 1at £101, 1 at
£95, 2 at £65

8 Overseers and Sub-overseers : 1 at £265 (5 months),£275 (7 months), 1 at £270, 1 at £260, 1 at £23o'
1 at £210, 2 at £200, 1 at £195

12 Readers : 1 at £260, 1 at £235, 1at £220,1 at £210
4 at £205, 4 at £200

Type Storeman
Divider, £191 (9 months)

675
260
400
240

1,225
145
411

1,191

1,836

2,545
185


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

