Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

Item.		1909–10.	
	DOMINION LABORATORY—continued. •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	VOTE No. 53—continued.	£	£
	OTHER CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL TO-		
2	Books, newspapers, and periodicals	25	
3 4	Chemicals and apparatus	600	
5	Cleaning Extra clerical assistance	70 100	
$\ddot{6}$	Freight and cartage	100	
7	Fuel, light, and water	130	
8	Lodging-allowances of Cadets	50	
9	Office equipment	20	
$\begin{array}{c} 10 \\ 11 \end{array}$	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	60	
12	Subscriptions to Technical Societies Travelling allowances and expenses	10	
13	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-	200	
	cidental to the other items of the vote	25	
		1 ,300	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 53		3 ,975
	DA OMBRIOLOGICALI, IARORAMONA		
	BACTERIOLOGICAL LABORATORY.		
	Total number of officers 1909–10.	1	
	VOTE No. 54.		
1	Salaries—		
	Bacteriologist	600	
	Assistant Bacteriologist (also Assistant, Vaccine Station)	320	
	Magganger	196	
	messenger	160	
		1,276	
0	OTHER CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL TO-		
$rac{2}{3}$	Chemicals and apparatus	100	
	aidental to the other items of the vote	50	
	Craentar to the other rems of the vote		
		150	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 54		1,426
	PRINTING AND STATIONERY.		
	Classification and Increases under Regulation.		
	1909-10.		
	Total number of officers . Permanent . 238		
	VOTE No. 55.		
1	SALABIES—		
_	Government Printer, Manager of Stationery Office, and		
	Controller of Stamp Printing	675	
	Superintending Overseer	260	
	Chief Clerk and Accountant	400	
	Copy Supervisor (also Hansard Supervisor, £200) 7 Clerks: 1 at £220, 1 at £210, 1 at £200, 1 at £185,	240	
	Lat £165 at £145 at £100	1 005	
	2 Cadets: 1 at £85, 1 at £60	1,225 145	•
	2 Warehousemen: 1 at £215, 1 at £196	411	
	10 Assistants in Stationery Office, &c.: 1 at £166, 1 at		
	£155, 1 at £150, 2 at £140, 1 at £114, 1 at £101, 1 at		
	£95, 2 at £65 8 Overseers and Sub-overseers: 1 at £265 (5 months),	1,191	
	£275 (7 months), 1 at £270, 1 at £260, 1 at £230,		
!	1 at £210, 2 at £200, 1 at £195	1 ,836	
	12 Readers: 1 at £260, 1 at £235, 1 at £220, 1 at £210,	1,000	
	4 at £205, 4 at £200	2,545	
	Type Storeman Divider, £191 (9 months)	185	